

**City of Farmers Branch**  
**Webb Chapel Water & Wasterwater Improvements Phase 2**  
**Bid No. 26-19**

**BID SUMMARY**

**Bids Received at 2:00 P.M., Tuesday, May 12, 2026**

| <b><u>Contractor</u></b>                                                                   | <b><u>Total Amount Bid</u></b> |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1. Dallas Underground, LLC<br>250 Short Blvd.<br>Dallas, Texas 75232                       | <u>\$ 2,695,813.00</u>         |
| 2. Hernandez Underground Contracting, LLC<br>1211 Tee Box Place<br>Cedar Hill, Texas 75104 | <u>\$ 2,745,800.00</u>         |
| 3. Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC<br>2005 Bluff Springs Road<br>Ferris, Texas 75125      | <u>\$ 2,812,916.00</u>         |
| 4. Excel 4 Construction, LLC<br>5733 Hart Street<br>Fort Worth, Texas 76112                | <u>\$ 3,010,499.00</u>         |
| 5. J&L Construction, LLC<br>2220 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 320<br>Denton, Texas 76205       | <u>\$ 3,063,285.95</u>         |
| 6. 2R Construction Services, LLC<br>6060 Azle Avenue, Suite 700<br>Lake Worth, Texas 76135 | <u>\$ 3,288,357.85</u>         |
| 7. SYB Construction Co., Inc.<br>1017 S. FM 157<br>Venus, Texas 76084                      | <u>\$ 3,704,897.00</u>         |

| TABULATION OF BIDS                                                                                                                       |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       | Date: <u>May 12, 2026 @ 2:00 P.M.</u>                                                      |                        | <b>BID OF</b><br>Dallas Underground, LLC<br>250 Short Blvd.<br>Dallas, Texas 75232<br>Hunter Pruitt<br>469-206-9500<br><a href="mailto:hunter@dutexas.com">hunter@dutexas.com</a> |                        | <b>BID OF</b><br>Hernandez Underground Contracting, LLC<br>1211 Tee Box Place<br>Cedar Hill, Texas 75104<br>Carlos Hernandez<br>469-230-5526<br><a href="mailto:hernandezucontracting@gmail.com">hernandezucontracting@gmail.com</a> |                        | <b>BID OF</b><br>Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC<br>2005 Bluff Springs Road<br>Ferris, Texas 75125<br>Jose Sura<br>832-963-2209<br><a href="mailto:dougddailey@icloud.com">dougddailey@icloud.com</a> |                        | <b>BID OF</b><br>Excel 4 Construction, LLC<br>5733 Hart Street<br>Fort Worth, Texas 76112<br>Luis Conchas<br>817-457-3399<br><a href="mailto:luis.conchas_XL4@yahoo.com">luis.conchas_XL4@yahoo.com</a> |           |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|
| <b>Project:</b> <u>City of Farmers Branch</u><br><u>Webb Chapel Water &amp; Wasterwater Improvements Phase 2</u><br><u>Bid No. 26-19</u> |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       | <b>BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS &amp; CARTER, L.L.P.</b><br>PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS<br>Dallas, Texas |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                   |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| Item No.                                                                                                                                 | Approximate Quantities | Unit | Description                                                                                                                           | Unit Bid Price                                                                             | Extension              | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                    | Extension              | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Extension              | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                         | Extension              | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                          | Extension |
| <b>WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>                                                                                                                |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                            |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                   |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 1                                                                                                                                        | 3,743                  | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8-inch C900 DR18 PVC Water Line with Class B+ Embedment by Open Cut, Including all Fittings and Embedment           | \$ 107.00                                                                                  | \$ 400,501.00          | \$ 220.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 823,460.00          | \$ 145.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 542,735.00          | \$ 98.00                                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 366,814.00          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 2                                                                                                                                        | 90                     | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8-inch C900 DR18 PVC Water Line with 16" Steel Encasement (1/4" Thick) by Dry Bore, Including All Appurtenances     | \$ 651.00                                                                                  | \$ 58,590.00           | \$ 900.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 81,000.00           | \$ 800.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 72,000.00           | \$ 548.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 49,320.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 3                                                                                                                                        | 108                    | L.F. | Furnish & Install 12-inch C900 DR14 PVC Water Line with Class B+ Embedment by Open Cut, Including all Fittings and Embedment          | \$ 358.00                                                                                  | \$ 38,664.00           | \$ 350.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 37,800.00           | \$ 210.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 22,680.00           | \$ 209.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 22,572.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 4                                                                                                                                        | 170                    | L.F. | Furnish & Install 16-inch C900 DR14 PVC Water Line with Class B+ Embedment by Open Cut, Including all Fittings and Embedment          | \$ 397.00                                                                                  | \$ 67,490.00           | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 85,000.00           | \$ 420.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 71,400.00           | \$ 288.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 48,960.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 5*                                                                                                                                       | 2                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 16-inch Butterfly Valve, No Vault.                                                                                  | \$ 12,214.00                                                                               | \$ 24,428.00           | \$ 16,000.00                                                                                                                                                                      | \$ 32,000.00           | \$ 16,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 32,000.00           | \$ 18,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 36,000.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 6                                                                                                                                        | 2                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 12-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve                                                                                 | \$ 4,646.00                                                                                | \$ 9,292.00            | \$ 6,100.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 12,200.00           | \$ 7,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 14,000.00           | \$ 6,100.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 12,200.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 7                                                                                                                                        | 30                     | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 8-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve                                                                                  | \$ 2,581.00                                                                                | \$ 77,430.00           | \$ 3,600.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 108,000.00          | \$ 4,200.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 126,000.00          | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 105,000.00          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 8                                                                                                                                        | 4                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 1.5-Inch Type K Copper Irrigation Service Line & Connect to existing Meter                                          | \$ 5,931.00                                                                                | \$ 23,724.00           | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 14,000.00           | \$ 4,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 16,000.00           | \$ 5,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 22,000.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 9                                                                                                                                        | 3                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 1-Inch Type K Copper Irrigation Service Line & Connect to existing Meter                                            | \$ 3,860.00                                                                                | \$ 11,580.00           | \$ 3,000.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 9,000.00            | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 10,500.00           | \$ 3,600.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 10,800.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 10                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 12-inch X 12-inch Cut in Tee including 12-inch Gate Valve Including all Fittings and Embedment                      | \$ 11,493.00                                                                               | \$ 11,493.00           | \$ 9,000.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 9,000.00            | \$ 15,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 11,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 11,500.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 11                                                                                                                                       | 3                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant Assembly including Lead & 6-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve                                           | \$ 8,557.00                                                                                | \$ 25,671.00           | \$ 9,500.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 28,500.00           | \$ 9,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 27,000.00           | \$ 9,400.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 28,200.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 12                                                                                                                                       | 25                     | Ea.  | Cut, Plug, & Abandon Existing Water Line                                                                                              | \$ 512.00                                                                                  | \$ 12,800.00           | \$ 850.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 21,250.00           | \$ 700.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 17,500.00           | \$ 2,200.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 55,000.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 13                                                                                                                                       | 18                     | Ea.  | Connect to Existing Water Line                                                                                                        | \$ 3,062.00                                                                                | \$ 55,116.00           | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 63,000.00           | \$ 2,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 45,000.00           | \$ 5,800.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 104,400.00          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 14                                                                                                                                       | 14                     | Ea.  | Abandon Existing Valves                                                                                                               | \$ 1,029.00                                                                                | \$ 14,406.00           | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 21,000.00           | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 7,000.00            |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 15                                                                                                                                       | 3                      | Ea.  | Remove Existing Valves including Plug Water Line                                                                                      | \$ 1,541.00                                                                                | \$ 4,623.00            | \$ 800.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 2,400.00            | \$ 3,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 9,000.00            | \$ 350.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 1,050.00            |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 16                                                                                                                                       | 2,152                  | S.Y. | Sawcut Full Depth, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Street and Bank Slope Pavement                                             | \$ 46.00                                                                                   | \$ 98,992.00           | \$ 20.00                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 43,040.00           | \$ 60.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 129,120.00          | \$ 51.00                                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 109,752.00          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 17                                                                                                                                       | 2,152                  | S.Y. | Furnish & Install 10-inch 3600 PSI Class C Concrete Street Pavement with #4 Rebar on 18-inch Centers Including Compaction of Subgrade | \$ 161.00                                                                                  | \$ 346,472.00          | \$ 105.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 225,960.00          | \$ 180.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 387,360.00          | \$ 235.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 505,720.00          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 18                                                                                                                                       | 3                      | S.Y. | Sawcut Full Depth, Remove and Replace Existing 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk Pavement                                                      | \$ 1,151.00                                                                                | \$ 3,453.00            | \$ 105.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 315.00              | \$ 600.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 1,800.00            | \$ 90.00                                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 270.00              |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 19                                                                                                                                       | 4,021                  | L.F. | Implement Trench Safety Plan                                                                                                          | \$ 1.00                                                                                    | \$ 4,021.00            | \$ 20.00                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 80,420.00           | \$ 1.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 4,021.00            | \$ 2.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 8,042.00            |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
|                                                                                                                                          |                        |      | <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID (WATER): (Items 1 through 19)</b>                                                                                 |                                                                                            | <b>\$ 1,288,746.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>\$ 1,683,345.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>\$ 1,564,116.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>\$ 1,504,600.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |

| TABULATION OF BIDS                                                                                                                       |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       | Date: <u>May 12, 2026 @ 2:00 P.M.</u>                                                      |                        | <b>BID OF</b><br>Dallas Underground, LLC<br>250 Short Blvd.<br>Dallas, Texas 75232<br>Hunter Pruitt<br>469-206-9500<br><a href="mailto:hunter@dutexas.com">hunter@dutexas.com</a> |                        | <b>BID OF</b><br>Hernandez Underground Contracting, LLC<br>1211 Tee Box Place<br>Cedar Hill, Texas 75104<br>Carlos Hernandez<br>469-230-5526<br><a href="mailto:hernandezucontracting@gmail.com">hernandezucontracting@gmail.com</a> |                        | <b>BID OF</b><br>Douglas Dailey Construction, LLC<br>2005 Bluff Springs Road<br>Ferris, Texas 75125<br>Jose Sura<br>832-963-2209<br><a href="mailto:dougddailey@icloud.com">dougddailey@icloud.com</a> |                        | <b>BID OF</b><br>Excel 4 Construction, LLC<br>5733 Hart Street<br>Fort Worth, Texas 76112<br>Luis Conchas<br>817-457-3399<br><a href="mailto:luis.conchas_XL4@yahoo.com">luis.conchas_XL4@yahoo.com</a> |           |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|
| <b>Project:</b> <u>City of Farmers Branch</u><br><u>Webb Chapel Water &amp; Wasterwater Improvements Phase 2</u><br><u>Bid No. 26-19</u> |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       | <b>BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS &amp; CARTER, L.L.P.</b><br>PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS<br>Dallas, Texas |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                   |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| Item No.                                                                                                                                 | Approximate Quantities | Unit | Description                                                                                                                           | Unit Bid Price                                                                             | Extension              | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                    | Extension              | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Extension              | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                         | Extension              | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                          | Extension |
| <b>WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>                                                                                                           |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                            |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                   |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 20                                                                                                                                       | 80                     | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8-inch SDR 26 ASTM 2241 PVC Wastewater Line with Class B-2 Embedment by Dry Bore                                    | \$ 532.00                                                                                  | \$ 42,560.00           | \$ 850.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 68,000.00           | \$ 300.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 24,000.00           | \$ 388.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 31,040.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 21                                                                                                                                       | 40                     | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8-inch SDR 26 ASTM 2241 PVC Wastewater Line with Class B-2 Embedment by Open Cut                                    | \$ 104.00                                                                                  | \$ 4,160.00            | \$ 200.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 8,000.00            | \$ 220.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 8,800.00            | \$ 172.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 6,880.00            |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 22                                                                                                                                       | 687                    | L.F. | Furnish & Install 6-inch SDR 19 IPS Wastewater by Pipe Bursting                                                                       | \$ 153.00                                                                                  | \$ 105,111.00          | \$ 125.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 85,875.00           | \$ 190.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 130,530.00          | \$ 105.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 72,135.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 23                                                                                                                                       | 596                    | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8-inch SDR 19 IPS Wastewater by Pipe Bursting                                                                       | \$ 162.00                                                                                  | \$ 96,552.00           | \$ 130.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 77,480.00           | \$ 145.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 86,420.00           | \$ 111.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 66,156.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 24                                                                                                                                       | 2,283                  | L.F. | Furnish & Install 10-inch SDR 19 IPS Wastewater by Pipe Bursting                                                                      | \$ 166.00                                                                                  | \$ 378,978.00          | \$ 135.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 308,205.00          | \$ 170.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 388,110.00          | \$ 112.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 255,696.00          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 25                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 5-ft Diameter Manhole                                                                                               | \$ 12,749.00                                                                               | \$ 12,749.00           | \$ 12,500.00                                                                                                                                                                      | \$ 12,500.00           | \$ 16,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 16,000.00           | \$ 18,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 18,000.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 26                                                                                                                                       | 4                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 5-ft Diameter Manhole Over Exist Sanitary Sewer, Including connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer                    | \$ 16,902.00                                                                               | \$ 67,608.00           | \$ 15,000.00                                                                                                                                                                      | \$ 60,000.00           | \$ 18,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 72,000.00           | \$ 16,900.00                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 67,600.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 27                                                                                                                                       | 9                      | Ea.  | Remove Exisitng Manhole & Const. 5-ft Diameter Manhole Over Exist Sanitary Sewer                                                      | \$ 22,687.00                                                                               | \$ 204,183.00          | \$ 13,000.00                                                                                                                                                                      | \$ 117,000.00          | \$ 11,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 99,000.00           | \$ 17,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 157,500.00          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 28                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install Standard Cleanout                                                                                                   | \$ 1,831.00                                                                                | \$ 1,831.00            | \$ 900.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 900.00              | \$ 2,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 2,500.00            | \$ 750.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 750.00              |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 29                                                                                                                                       | 227                    | S.Y. | Sawcut Full Depth, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement                                                                   | \$ 46.00                                                                                   | \$ 10,442.00           | \$ 20.00                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 4,540.00            | \$ 200.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 45,400.00           | \$ 51.00                                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 11,577.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 30                                                                                                                                       | 227                    | S.Y. | Furnish & Install 10-inch 3600 PSI Class C Concrete Street Pavement with #4 Rebar on 18-inch Centers Including Compaction of Subgrade | \$ 161.00                                                                                  | \$ 36,547.00           | \$ 105.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 23,835.00           | \$ 380.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 86,260.00           | \$ 235.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 53,345.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 31                                                                                                                                       | 4                      | S.Y. | Sawcut Full Depth, Remove and Replace Existing 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk Pavement                                                      | \$ 1,151.00                                                                                | \$ 4,604.00            | \$ 105.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 420.00              | \$ 220.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 880.00              | \$ 90.00                                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 360.00              |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 32                                                                                                                                       | 2                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 4-inch Wastewater Service including pipe, cleanout at property line, and all appurtenances.                         | \$ 1,415.00                                                                                | \$ 2,830.00            | \$ 2,200.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 4,400.00            | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 7,000.00            | \$ 1,100.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 2,200.00            |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 33                                                                                                                                       | 2                      | Ea.  | Cut & Plug Wastewater line                                                                                                            | \$ 789.00                                                                                  | \$ 1,578.00            | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 1,000.00            | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 4,000.00            | \$ 450.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 900.00              |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 34                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish & Install Temporary By-Pass Pumping for 12-inch Sanitary Sewer Line Manhole                                                   | \$ 47,234.00                                                                               | \$ 47,234.00           | \$ 18,000.00                                                                                                                                                                      | \$ 18,000.00           | \$ 16,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 16,000.00           | \$ 135,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 135,000.00          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 35                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish & Install Temporary By-Pass Pumping for 21-inch Sanitary Sewer Line Manhole                                                   | \$ 47,608.00                                                                               | \$ 47,608.00           | \$ 28,000.00                                                                                                                                                                      | \$ 28,000.00           | \$ 25,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 25,000.00           | \$ 298,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 298,000.00          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 36                                                                                                                                       | 40                     | L.F. | Implement Trench Safety Plan                                                                                                          | \$ 23.00                                                                                   | \$ 920.00              | \$ 20.00                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 800.00              | \$ 10.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 400.00              | \$ 14.00                                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 560.00              |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 37                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish Trench Safety Plan                                                                                                            | \$ 1,439.00                                                                                | \$ 1,439.00            | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 500.00              |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 38                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish, Install and Maintain Traffic Control Plan                                                                                    | \$ 46,053.00                                                                               | \$ 46,053.00           | \$ 8,000.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 8,000.00            | \$ 6,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 6,000.00            | \$ 67,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 67,000.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 39                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan & Erosion Control Plan                                                                  | \$ 40,297.00                                                                               | \$ 40,297.00           | \$ 2,500.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 2,500.00            | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 700.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 700.00              |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 40                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish, Install, Place, and Maintain Erosion Control Measures                                                                        | \$ 28,783.00                                                                               | \$ 28,783.00           | \$ 6,500.00                                                                                                                                                                       | \$ 6,500.00            | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 35,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 35,000.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 41                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Unforeseen Work Items                                                                                                                 | \$ 200,000.00                                                                              | \$ 200,000.00          | \$ 200,000.00                                                                                                                                                                     | \$ 200,000.00          | \$ 200,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | \$ 200,000.00          | \$ 20,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 200,000.00          |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
| 42                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Materials Testing (Allowance)                                                                                                         | \$ 25,000.00                                                                               | \$ 25,000.00           | \$ 25,000.00                                                                                                                                                                      | \$ 25,000.00           | \$ 25,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | \$ 25,000.00           | \$ 25,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 25,000.00           |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
|                                                                                                                                          |                        |      | <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID (WASTEWATER): (Items 20 through 42)</b>                                                                           |                                                                                            | <b>\$ 1,407,067.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>\$ 1,062,455.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>\$ 1,248,800.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>\$ 1,505,899.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |
|                                                                                                                                          |                        |      | <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID: (Items 1 through 42)</b>                                                                                         |                                                                                            | <b>\$ 2,695,813.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>\$ 2,745,800.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>\$ 2,812,916.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>\$ 3,010,499.00</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                         |           |

| TABULATION OF BIDS                                                                                                                       |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       | Date: <u>May 12, 2026 @ 2:00 P.M.</u>                                                      |                 | <b>BID OF</b><br>J&L Construction, LLC<br>2220 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 320<br>Denton, Texas 76205<br>Gabriel Gageti<br>940-629-3571<br><a href="mailto:office@constructionjandl.com">office@constructionjandl.com</a> |                 | <b>BID OF</b><br>2R Construction Services, LLC<br>6060 Azle Avenue, Suite 700<br>Lake Worth, Texas 76135<br>Raul Canales<br>817-690-8392<br><a href="mailto:rcanales@2rcstx.com">rcanales@2rcstx.com</a> |                 | <b>BID OF</b><br>SYB Construction Co., Inc.<br>1017 S. FM 157<br>Venus, Texas 76084<br>Brian Wood, VP<br>972-399-1066<br><a href="mailto:bwood@sybconstruction.com">bwood@sybconstruction.com</a> |           |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|
| <b>Project:</b> <u>City of Farmers Branch</u><br><u>Webb Chapel Water &amp; Wasterwater Improvements Phase 2</u><br><u>Bid No. 26-19</u> |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       | <b>BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS &amp; CARTER, L.L.P.</b><br>PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS<br>Dallas, Texas |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| Item No.                                                                                                                                 | Approximate Quantities | Unit | Description                                                                                                                           | Unit Bid Price                                                                             | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                           | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                    | Extension |
| <b>WATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>                                                                                                                |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                            |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 1                                                                                                                                        | 3,743                  | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8-inch C900 DR18 PVC Water Line with Class B+ Embedment by Open Cut, Including all Fittings and Embedment           | \$ 126.87                                                                                  | \$ 474,874.41   | \$ 172.75                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 646,603.25   | \$ 236.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 883,348.00   |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 2                                                                                                                                        | 90                     | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8-inch C900 DR18 PVC Water Line with 16" Steel Encasement (1/4" Thick) by Dry Bore, Including All Appurtenances     | \$ 1,021.13                                                                                | \$ 91,901.70    | \$ 751.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 67,590.00    | \$ 1,025.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 92,250.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 3                                                                                                                                        | 108                    | L.F. | Furnish & Install 12-inch C900 DR14 PVC Water Line with Class B+ Embedment by Open Cut, Including all Fittings and Embedment          | \$ 270.86                                                                                  | \$ 29,252.88    | \$ 248.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 26,784.00    | \$ 389.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 42,012.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 4                                                                                                                                        | 170                    | L.F. | Furnish & Install 16-inch C900 DR14 PVC Water Line with Class B+ Embedment by Open Cut, Including all Fittings and Embedment          | \$ 328.53                                                                                  | \$ 55,850.10    | \$ 383.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 65,110.00    | \$ 581.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 98,770.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 5*                                                                                                                                       | 2                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 16-inch Butterfly Valve, No Vault.                                                                                  | \$ 9,536.51                                                                                | \$ 19,073.02    | \$ 8,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 16,000.00    | \$ 19,250.00                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 38,500.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 6                                                                                                                                        | 2                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 12-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve                                                                                 | \$ 6,828.35                                                                                | \$ 13,656.70    | \$ 5,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 11,000.00    | \$ 5,150.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 10,300.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 7                                                                                                                                        | 30                     | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 8-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve                                                                                  | \$ 2,232.53                                                                                | \$ 66,975.90    | \$ 2,900.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 87,000.00    | \$ 2,925.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 87,750.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 8                                                                                                                                        | 4                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 1.5-Inch Type K Copper Irrigation Service Line & Connect to existing Meter                                          | \$ 6,139.20                                                                                | \$ 24,556.80    | \$ 3,650.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 14,600.00    | \$ 5,350.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 21,400.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 9                                                                                                                                        | 3                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 1-Inch Type K Copper Irrigation Service Line & Connect to existing Meter                                            | \$ 3,278.51                                                                                | \$ 9,835.53     | \$ 2,800.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 3,550.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 10,650.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 10                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 12-inch X 12-inch Cut in Tee including 12-inch Gate Valve Including all Fittings and Embedment                      | \$ 9,807.44                                                                                | \$ 9,807.44     | \$ 11,200.00                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 11,200.00    | \$ 18,200.00                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 18,200.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 11                                                                                                                                       | 3                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant Assembly including Lead & 6-inch Resilient Seated Gate Valve                                           | \$ 12,363.74                                                                               | \$ 37,091.22    | \$ 8,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 24,000.00    | \$ 13,650.00                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 40,950.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 12                                                                                                                                       | 25                     | Ea.  | Cut, Plug, & Abandon Existing Water Line                                                                                              | \$ 1,189.46                                                                                | \$ 29,736.50    | \$ 1,700.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 42,500.00    | \$ 1,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 25,000.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 13                                                                                                                                       | 18                     | Ea.  | Connect to Existing Water Line                                                                                                        | \$ 5,156.44                                                                                | \$ 92,815.92    | \$ 4,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 72,000.00    | \$ 5,200.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 93,600.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 14                                                                                                                                       | 14                     | Ea.  | Abandon Existing Valves                                                                                                               | \$ 394.16                                                                                  | \$ 5,518.24     | \$ 1,250.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 17,500.00    | \$ 250.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 3,500.00     |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 15                                                                                                                                       | 3                      | Ea.  | Remove Existing Valves including Plug Water Line                                                                                      | \$ 2,175.12                                                                                | \$ 6,525.36     | \$ 500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 1,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 3,000.00     |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 16                                                                                                                                       | 2,152                  | S.Y. | Sawcut Full Depth, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Street and Bank Slope Pavement                                             | \$ 59.22                                                                                   | \$ 127,441.44   | \$ 25.00                                                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 53,800.00    | \$ 26.00                                                                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 55,952.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 17                                                                                                                                       | 2,152                  | S.Y. | Furnish & Install 10-inch 3600 PSI Class C Concrete Street Pavement with #4 Rebar on 18-inch Centers Including Compaction of Subgrade | \$ 387.11                                                                                  | \$ 833,060.72   | \$ 90.00                                                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 193,680.00   | \$ 135.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 290,520.00   |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 18                                                                                                                                       | 3                      | S.Y. | Sawcut Full Depth, Remove and Replace Existing 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk Pavement                                                      | \$ 719.97                                                                                  | \$ 2,159.91     | \$ 100.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 300.00       | \$ 81.00                                                                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 243.00       |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 19                                                                                                                                       | 4,021                  | L.F. | Implement Trench Safety Plan                                                                                                          | \$ 5.15                                                                                    | \$ 20,708.15    | \$ 3.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 12,063.00    | \$ 1.00                                                                                                                                                                                                  | \$ 4,021.00     |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
|                                                                                                                                          |                        |      | <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID (WATER): (Items 1 through 19)</b>                                                                                 |                                                                                            | \$ 1,950,841.94 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | \$ 1,371,630.25 |                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 1,819,966.00 |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |

| TABULATION OF BIDS                                                                                                                       |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       | Date: <u>May 12, 2026 @ 2:00 P.M.</u>                                                      |                 | <b>BID OF</b><br>J&L Construction, LLC<br>2220 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 320<br>Denton, Texas 76205<br>Gabriel Gageti<br>940-629-3571<br><a href="mailto:office@constructionjandl.com">office@constructionjandl.com</a> |                 | <b>BID OF</b><br>2R Construction Services, LLC<br>6060 Azle Avenue, Suite 700<br>Lake Worth, Texas 76135<br>Raul Canales<br>817-690-8392<br><a href="mailto:rcanales@2rcstx.com">rcanales@2rcstx.com</a> |                 | <b>BID OF</b><br>SYB Construction Co., Inc.<br>1017 S. FM 157<br>Venus, Texas 76084<br>Brian Wood, VP<br>972-399-1066<br><a href="mailto:bwood@sybconstruction.com">bwood@sybconstruction.com</a> |           |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|
| <b>Project:</b> <u>City of Farmers Branch</u><br><u>Webb Chapel Water &amp; Wasterwater Improvements Phase 2</u><br><u>Bid No. 26-19</u> |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       | <b>BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS &amp; CARTER, L.L.P.</b><br>PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS<br>Dallas, Texas |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| Item No.                                                                                                                                 | Approximate Quantities | Unit | Description                                                                                                                           | Unit Bid Price                                                                             | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                           | Extension       | Unit Bid Price                                                                                                                                                                                    | Extension |
| <b>WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>                                                                                                           |                        |      |                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                            |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 20                                                                                                                                       | 80                     | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8-inch SDR 26 ASTM 2241 PVC Wastewater Line with Class B-2 Embedment by Dry Bore                                    | \$ 823.27                                                                                  | \$ 65,861.60    | \$ 800.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 64,000.00    | \$ 526.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 42,080.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 21                                                                                                                                       | 40                     | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8-inch SDR 26 ASTM 2241 PVC Wastewater Line with Class B-2 Embedment by Open Cut                                    | \$ 117.46                                                                                  | \$ 4,698.40     | \$ 356.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 14,240.00    | \$ 234.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 9,360.00     |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 22                                                                                                                                       | 687                    | L.F. | Furnish & Install 6-inch SDR 19 IPS Wastewater by Pipe Bursting                                                                       | \$ 37.02                                                                                   | \$ 25,432.74    | \$ 211.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 144,957.00   | \$ 142.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 97,554.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 23                                                                                                                                       | 596                    | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8-inch SDR 19 IPS Wastewater by Pipe Bursting                                                                       | \$ 42.74                                                                                   | \$ 25,473.04    | \$ 271.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 161,516.00   | \$ 150.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 89,400.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 24                                                                                                                                       | 2,283                  | L.F. | Furnish & Install 10-inch SDR 19 IPS Wastewater by Pipe Bursting                                                                      | \$ 44.51                                                                                   | \$ 101,616.33   | \$ 313.20                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 715,035.60   | \$ 152.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 347,016.00   |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 25                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 5-ft Diameter Manhole                                                                                               | \$ 15,229.35                                                                               | \$ 15,229.35    | \$ 15,100.00                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 15,100.00    | \$ 25,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 25,000.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 26                                                                                                                                       | 4                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 5-ft Diameter Manhole Over Exist Sanitary Sewer, Including connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer                    | \$ 16,522.12                                                                               | \$ 66,088.48    | \$ 19,900.00                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 79,600.00    | \$ 23,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 92,000.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 27                                                                                                                                       | 9                      | Ea.  | Remove Exisitng Manhole & Const. 5-ft Diameter Manhole Over Exist Sanitary Sewer                                                      | \$ 20,659.68                                                                               | \$ 185,937.12   | \$ 23,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 207,000.00   | \$ 24,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 216,000.00   |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 28                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install Standard Cleanout                                                                                                   | \$ 4,567.78                                                                                | \$ 4,567.78     | \$ 6,050.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 6,050.00     | \$ 1,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 1,000.00     |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 29                                                                                                                                       | 227                    | S.Y. | Sawcut Full Depth, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement                                                                   | \$ 262.33                                                                                  | \$ 59,548.91    | \$ 30.00                                                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 6,810.00     | \$ 26.00                                                                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 5,902.00     |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 30                                                                                                                                       | 227                    | S.Y. | Furnish & Install 10-inch 3600 PSI Class C Concrete Street Pavement with #4 Rebar on 18-inch Centers Including Compaction of Subgrade | \$ 441.12                                                                                  | \$ 100,134.24   | \$ 265.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 60,155.00    | \$ 135.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 30,645.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 31                                                                                                                                       | 4                      | S.Y. | Sawcut Full Depth, Remove and Replace Existing 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk Pavement                                                      | \$ 1,103.44                                                                                | \$ 4,413.76     | \$ 181.00                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 724.00       | \$ 81.00                                                                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 324.00       |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 32                                                                                                                                       | 2                      | Ea.  | Furnish & Install 4-inch Wastewater Service including pipe, cleanout at property line, and all appurtenances.                         | \$ 8,545.29                                                                                | \$ 17,090.58    | \$ 2,650.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 5,300.00     | \$ 1,600.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 3,200.00     |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 33                                                                                                                                       | 2                      | Ea.  | Cut & Plug Wastewater line                                                                                                            | \$ 2,187.84                                                                                | \$ 4,375.68     | \$ 3,500.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 7,000.00     | \$ 750.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 1,500.00     |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 34                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish & Install Temporary By-Pass Pumping for 12-inch Sanitary Sewer Line Manhole                                                   | \$ 23,475.92                                                                               | \$ 23,475.92    | \$ 55,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 55,000.00    | \$ 180,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 180,000.00   |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 35                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish & Install Temporary By-Pass Pumping for 21-inch Sanitary Sewer Line Manhole                                                   | \$ 23,475.92                                                                               | \$ 23,475.92    | \$ 67,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 67,000.00    | \$ 397,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 397,000.00   |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 36                                                                                                                                       | 40                     | L.F. | Implement Trench Safety Plan                                                                                                          | \$ 42.93                                                                                   | \$ 1,717.20     | \$ 31.00                                                                                                                                                                                                               | \$ 1,240.00     | \$ 30.00                                                                                                                                                                                                 | \$ 1,200.00     |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 37                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish Trench Safety Plan                                                                                                            | \$ 75,344.37                                                                               | \$ 75,344.37    | \$ 1,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 750.00                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$ 750.00       |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 38                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish, Install and Maintain Traffic Control Plan                                                                                    | \$ 67,537.53                                                                               | \$ 67,537.53    | \$ 50,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 90,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 90,000.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 39                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan & Erosion Control Plan                                                                  | \$ 5,288.37                                                                                | \$ 5,288.37     | \$ 10,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$ 5,000.00     |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 40                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Furnish, Install, Place, and Maintain Erosion Control Measures                                                                        | \$ 10,136.69                                                                               | \$ 10,136.69    | \$ 20,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 25,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 25,000.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 41                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Unforeseen Work Items                                                                                                                 | \$ 200,000.00                                                                              | \$ 200,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 200,000.00   | \$ 200,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                            | \$ 200,000.00   |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
| 42                                                                                                                                       | 1                      | L.S. | Materials Testing (Allowance)                                                                                                         | \$ 25,000.00                                                                               | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 25,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                                           | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 25,000.00                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$ 25,000.00    |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
|                                                                                                                                          |                        |      | <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID (WASTEWATER): (Items 20 through 42)</b>                                                                           |                                                                                            | \$ 1,112,444.01 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | \$ 1,916,727.60 |                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 1,884,931.00 |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |
|                                                                                                                                          |                        |      | <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID: (Items 1 through 42)</b>                                                                                         |                                                                                            | \$ 3,063,285.95 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | \$ 3,288,357.85 |                                                                                                                                                                                                          | \$ 3,704,897.00 |                                                                                                                                                                                                   |           |

|  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|  | Item #1 - Extended Amount bidder wrote says \$474,877.14. Actual is \$474,874.41. (=Difference of - \$2.73) Water Bid Total Says \$1,950,844.67 (Actual is \$1,950,841.94 = difference of -2.70) Total Amount Bid Says: \$3,063,288.68 (Actual = \$3,063,285.95 = difference of \$2.70) |
|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|